THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK PRO FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME TICKET GIVEAWAY OFFICIAL RULES

TICKETS ARE AVAILABLE ONLY WHILE SUPPLIES LAST. NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY.

Eligibility: The Pro Football Hall of Fame Ticket Giveaway ("Giveaway") is only available to legal residents of Ohio, Michigan, Pennsylvania, Indiana, West Virginia and Kentucky who are at least eighteen (18) years of age as of the date tickets are obtained. Valid identification and corresponding Huntington Debit or Voice Credit Card® required. One free ticket per customer, per visit. The following individuals are not eligible to participate: employees and/or contractors of The Huntington National Bank and Pro Football Hall of Fame ("Sponsors") their affiliates and subsidiaries, and their immediate family members.

How to Obtain Tickets: Huntington National Bank customers can receive one free admission to the Pro Football Hall of Fame on Wednesdays through 2022, excluding Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival Weeks. Show identification and corresponding, valid Huntington Debit or Voice Credit Card® at Guest Services. Additionally, Huntington cardholders receive a 20 percent discount at the Pro Football Hall of Fame Museum Store (excluding Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Festival Weeks). Tickets are available on a first come, first served basis. Sponsors do not assume any responsibility for incorrect or inaccurate capture of entry information, technical malfunctions, human or technical error, seeding or printing errors, lost/delayed/garbled data or transmissions, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, or failures of any telephone or computer line or network, computer equipment, software or any combination thereof. Tickets cannot be exchanged for different dates or seat locations. Sponsors are not responsible for any tickets that are not received, or are lost or stolen.

Conditions of Participation: By participating in this Giveaway, registrants agree to release, discharge, and hold harmless Sponsors, their respective affiliates, subsidiaries, divisions, retailers, agencies, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents, from any and all damages whether direct or indirect, which may be due to or arise out of participation in the Giveaway or any portion thereof, or the acceptance, use, misuse, or possession of tickets. Sponsors reserve the right to cancel, suspend and/or modify the Promotion, or any part of it, if any fraud, technical failures or compromises (including, but not limited to, malfunctions, interruptions, or disconnections in phone lines or network hardware or software, unauthorized human intervention in any part of the entry process or the Promotion or technical or human error which may occur in the administration of the Promotion and the processing of entries) or any other factor beyond Sponsors' reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Promotion, as determined by Sponsors in their sole discretion.

Sponsors: This Giveaway is sponsored and promoted by The Huntington National Bank, 41 South High Street, Columbus, OH 43287 and Pro Football Hall of Fame, 2121 George Halas Drive NW, Canton, OH 44708.

Member FDIC. ● ® and Huntington® are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated. © 2016 Huntington Bancshares Incorporated. All rights reserved.